503696900 02/17/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3743538

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
JIM DEACON					12/06/2004	
DAVID J. SHEPHERD				12/06/2004		
DANIEL G. BRADY					03/01/2005	
MARLENE L. PAUL					12/08/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.					
Street Address:		1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE				
City:	SANTA	SANTA ANA				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92705					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
		15043				
]		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (714)		(714)2	247-8679			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
			47-8232	11 112 00	man.	
		ntMgr@abbott.com				
		ROY	A. KIM			
			OTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC.			
Address Line 2:			E. ST. ANDREW PLACE			
Address Line 4:		SANT	A ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			27531USC3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROY A. KIM			
SIGNATURE:			/Roy A. Kim/			
DATE SIGNED:			02/17/2016			
Fotal Attachments: 3						
source=27531USC3_Ex		-				
ource=27531USC3_Ex	ecuted As	ssignm	nent#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 037757 FRAME: 0680 Application No.: 11/010,003 Filing Date: December 9, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jim Deacon, a United States of America Citizen, residing at 607 Vereda Leyenda, Goleta, CA 93117; David J. Shepherd, a United States of America citizen, residing at 28332 Camino La Ronda, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675; Daniel G. Brady, a United States of America citizen, residing at 30121 Saddleridge Drive, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675; and Marlene L. Paul, a United States of America citizen, residing at 29382 Castle Road, Laguna Beach, CA 92677, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FOLDABLE INTRAOCULAR LENS AND METHOD OF MAKING for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on December 9, 2004.

AND WHEREAS, ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC., with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part (CPAs), and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, CPAs, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{\mathcal{B}^{*}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$ day day of $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$ day day of $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$ day
Jim Deacon
State of California County of Orange
On this <u>B</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2004 before me, <u>holetta</u> <u>han</u> <u>da</u> <u>B</u> <u>i</u> <u>i</u> <u>M</u> <u>before</u> <u>i</u> <u>i</u> <u>m</u> <u>beacon</u> and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL:

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 037757 FRAME: 0681 Application No.: 11/010,003 Filing Date: December 9, 2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>Gr</u> H day of <u>December</u> , 2004. David J. Shepherá
State of California County of Orange On this <u>bith</u> day of <u>DEVEMBER</u> , 2004, before me, <u>TWDE H. SHAW NOTWY</u> MEUC personally appeared and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of MAZE 17, 2004.5 Amil J. J. Daniel G. Brady
State of California County of Orange On this <u>151</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2004, before me, <u>DOWA J. BASTEBO</u> , personally appeared and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. DONNA J. BASTEDO Commission # 1484459 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 037757 FRAME: 0682

Application No.: 11/010,005 Filing Date: December 9, 2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3th day of December , 2004.

Marlene J. Van Marlene L. Paul

State of California

County of Orange

On this BTH day of DECEMBER, 2004, before me, TAVOE H. STAW NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PIMau

Notary Public

SEAL:



PATENT REEL: 037757 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 02/17/2016